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1. Overall, do you think Canada should take a very active part in world affairs, be only somewhat active in world affairs, be not very active or not at all active?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Very active 397 31 68 141 154 66 116 149 323 74
40% 28% 34% 41% 46% 31% 43% 40% 41% 33%
A AB E E
Somewhat active 514 56 112 174 165 114 133 204 402 112
51% 52% 56% 51% 49% 54% 49% 54% 52% 50%
Not very active 43 8 11 14 8 9 15 14 18 25
4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 11%
D
Not at all active 28 6 7 9 3 13 5 7 18 10
3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5%
D D FG
(DKINS) 20 6 4 4 4 9 3 2 18 3
2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0 2% 1%
CD FG
Summary
Top2box (Active) 911 87 179 315 319 180 249 353 725 185
91% 81% 89% 92% 95% 85% 92% 94% 93% 83%
A A AB E E
Low2box (Not Active) 71 15 18 23 11 22 20 21 36 35
7% 13% 9% 7% 3% 11% 7% 6% 5% 16%
CD D G
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2. For a country of Canada’s size and capabilities, do you think it has more influence in world affairs than you would expect, less influence, or about the level of influence you would expect? (Would that be
much/somewhat more much/somewhat less?)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [  PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Much more influence 76 8 15 23 26 22 20 24 57 19
8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat more influence 140 18 28 43 50 39 35 45 105 35
14% 17% 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 12% 13% 16%
G
About level of influence would expect 439 51 100 149 133 90 134 143 342 97
44% 47% 50% 44% 40% 43% 49% 38% 44% 44%
D G
Somewhat less influence 223 18 39 88 78 34 57 107 176 46
22% 17% 20% 26% 23% 16% 21% 28% 23% 21%
EF
Much less influence 105 8 17 33 46 16 22 54 84 22
1% 7% 8% 10% 14% 8% 8% 14% 11% 10%
EF
(DK/NS) 18 6 2 6 3 10 4 2 14 4
2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
BD FG
Summary
Top2box (More Influence) 216 26 43 66 76 61 55 69 162 54
22% 24% 21% 19% 23% 29% 20% 18% 21% 24%
FG
Low2box (Less Influence) 328 26 56 120 123 50 79 161 260 68
33% 24% 28% 35% 37% 24% 29% 43% 33% 31%
A AB EF
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3. And, compared to 25 years ago, do you think Canada has more influence in world affairs today than in the past, less influence, or about the same level of influence as it did 25 years ago? (Would that be
much/somewhat more/less influence?)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [  PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Much more influence 166 28 38 54 43 50 43 53 117 49
17% 26% 19% 16% 13% 23% 16% 14% 15% 22%
CD FG
Somewhat more influence 252 25 56 91 78 53 67 89 185 67
25% 23% 28% 27% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24% 30%
Same level of influence 273 23 60 93 89 60 86 91 222 51
27% 22% 30% 27% 27% 28% 32% 24% 28% 23%
G
Somewhat less influence 170 15 22 62 69 24 43 83 140 30
17% 14% 1% 18% 21% 11% 16% 22% 18% 13%
B B EF
Much less influence 102 9 15 30 47 16 20 54 82 20
10% 9% 7% 9% 14% 7% 7% 14% 11% 9%
BC EF
(DK/NS) 39 7 10 12 9 10 14 5 33 6
4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3%
G G
Summary
Top2box (More Influence) 418 53 94 145 121 103 110 142 302 116
42% 49% 47% 42% 36% 48% 40% 38% 39% 52%
D D G
Low2box (Less Influence) 272 25 37 92 115 40 62 137 222 50
27% 23% 19% 27% 34% 19% 23% 36% 28% 22%
B ABC EF
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4_1. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Canada is a world leader in working for peace and human rights around the world.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/IG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Strongly Agree 470 48 99 160 156 104 124 168 374 96
47% 44% 49% 47% 47% 49% 46% 45% 48% 43%
Moderately Agree 403 42 82 145 127 80 119 153 314 89
40% 39% 41% 43% 38% 38% 44% 41% 40% 40%
Moderately Disagree 87 10 13 25 37 16 19 39 58 29
9% 9% 6% 7% 1% 8% 7% 10% 7% 13%
Strongly Disagree 32 5 7 8 11 7 8 15 25 7
3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
(DKINS) 10 3 1 3 3 4 3 2 7 3
1% 3% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 1%
Summary
Top2box (Agree) 873 90 181 306 283 184 243 320 689 185
87% 83% 90% 89% 85% 87% 89% 85% 88% 83%
Low2box (Disagree) 119 15 19 33 48 24 26 54 83 36
12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 1% 10% 14% 11% 16%
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4_2. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Canada is a generous country when it comes to giving aid to poorer countries.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/IG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Strongly Agree 436 61 105 138 126 107 121 142 352 84
44% 56% 52% 41% 38% 51% 44% 38% 45% 38%
CD CD G
Moderately Agree 420 35 78 155 144 81 116 165 314 106
42% 32% 39% 45% 43% 38% 43% 44% 40% 48%
A
Moderately Disagree 94 6 8 33 45 16 29 39 72 22
9% 5% 4% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10%
B AB
Strongly Disagree 38 4 8 9 16 5 4 25 29 9
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4%
EF
(DKINS) 13 2 1 6 3 3 2 5 11 2
1% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Top2box (Agree) 857 96 183 294 270 188 237 307 666 190
85% 89% 91% 86% 81% 89% 87% 82% 86% 85%
D G
Low2box (Disagree) 132 10 17 42 61 21 33 64 101 31
13% 9% 8% 12% 18% 10% 12% 17% 13% 14%
ABC E
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4_3. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Canada should pursue its own independent policies even if this leads to certain problems in our relations with the United States.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Strongly Agree 560 49 110 192 204 115 156 214 449 111
56% 46% 55% 56% 61% 54% 57% 57% 58% 50%
A
Moderately Agree 268 31 45 95 88 54 78 100 197 72
27% 29% 22% 28% 26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 32%
Moderately Disagree 89 8 21 33 25 20 22 36 61 28
9% 7% 1% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12%
Strongly Disagree 67 13 19 20 14 12 13 25 58 10
7% 12% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4%
CD D
(DKINS) 18 7 5 2 4 10 3 2 15 3
2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0 2% 2%
CD o] FG
Summary
Top2box (Agree) 828 81 155 287 292 169 234 314 645 183
83% 75% 7% 84% 87% 80% 86% 83% 83% 82%
A AB
Low2box (Disagree) 156 21 40 53 39 32 35 61 119 37
16% 19% 20% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 17%
D
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4_4. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? One of Canada’s most important roles in world affairs is to act as a mediator in conflicts involving other countries.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Strongly Agree 390 32 74 126 152 68 106 152 338 51
39% 30% 37% 37% 45% 32% 39% 40% 43% 23%
AC
Moderately Agree 428 48 86 150 139 92 126 157 317 111
43% 44% 43% 44% 42% 43% 46% 42% 41% 50%
Moderately Disagree 104 15 20 37 30 27 29 38 61 43
10% 14% 10% 1% 9% 13% 11% 10% 8% 19%
Strongly Disagree 67 9 17 27 12 18 9 29 53 14
7% 9% 9% 8% 4% 9% 3% 8% 7% 6%
D D D F F
(DKINS) 13 4 4 2 2 7 3 1 9 4
1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 1% 2%
CD G
Summary
Top2box (Agree) 818 80 160 276 291 160 232 309 656 162
82% 74% 80% 81% 87% 76% 85% 82% 84% 73%
ABC E
Low2box (Disagree) 171 24 37 64 42 45 38 66 114 57
17% 22% 18% 19% 12% 21% 14% 18% 15% 26%
D D F
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4_5. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? The federal government should give a higher priority to our foreign policy

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Strongly Agree 264 22 50 91 98 52 73 96 224 40
26% 20% 25% 27% 29% 25% 27% 25% 29% 18%
Moderately Agree 425 39 85 153 142 85 122 164 321 103
42% 36% 42% 45% 42% 40% 45% 44% 41% 46%
Moderately Disagree 198 28 36 58 73 39 47 81 143 55
20% 26% 18% 17% 22% 18% 17% 22% 18% 25%
Strongly Disagree 79 11 23 27 16 23 19 29 60 18
8% 10% 12% 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8%
D D
(DKINS) 36 8 6 12 6 13 11 6 30 6
4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3%
D G
Summary
Top2box (Agree) 689 61 135 244 240 138 194 260 545 143
69% 56% 67% 1% 2% 65% 1% 69% 70% 64%
A A
Low2box (Disagree) 277 39 60 85 89 61 67 110 203 73
28% 36% 30% 25% 27% 29% 25% 29% 26% 33%
o]
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4top. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? [TOP2BOX SUMMARY - (Agree)]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223

Canada is a world leader in working for 873 90 181 306 283 184 243 320 689 185
peace and human rights around the world.

87% 83% 90% 89% 85% 87% 89% 85% 88% 83%
Canada is a generous country when it 857 96 183 294 270 188 237 307 666 190
comes to giving aid to poorer countries.

85% 89% 91% 86% 81% 89% 87% 82% 86% 85%

D G

Canada should pursue its own independent 828 81 155 287 292 169 234 314 645 183
policies even if this leads to certain
problems in our relations with the United
States.

83% 75% 7% 84% 87% 80% 86% 83% 83% 82%

A AB

One of Canada's most important roles in 818 80 160 276 291 160 232 309 656 162
world affairs is to act as a mediator in
conflicts involving other countries.

82% 74% 80% 81% 87% 76% 85% 82% 84% 73%

ABC E

The federal government should give a 689 61 135 244 240 138 194 260 545 143
higher priority to our foreign policy

69% 56% 67% 1% 72% 65% 1% 69% 70% 64%

A A
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4low. Now, overall do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? [LOW2BOX SUMMARY - (Disagree)]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Canada is a world leader in working for 119 15 19 33 48 24 26 54 83 36
peace and human rights around the world.
12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 1% 10% 14% 11% 16%
Canada is a generous country when it 132 10 17 42 61 21 33 64 101 31
comes to giving aid to poorer countries.
13% 9% 8% 12% 18% 10% 12% 17% 13% 14%
ABC E
Canada should pursue its own independent 156 21 40 53 39 32 35 61 119 37
policies even if this leads to certain
problems in our relations with the United
States.
16% 19% 20% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 17%
D
One of Canada's most important roles in 171 24 37 64 42 45 38 66 114 57
world affairs is to act as a mediator in
conflicts involving other countries.
17% 22% 18% 19% 12% 21% 14% 18% 15% 26%
D D F
The federal government should give a 277 39 60 85 89 61 67 110 203 73
higher priority to our foreign policy
28% 36% 30% 25% 27% 29% 25% 29% 26% 33%
C
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5. I'm now going to read you a number of specific things Canada could pursue on the global stage, and I'd like to know which one you think should be Canada's top priority in international affairs. [TOP PRIORITY]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Taking action to stop violations of human 97 9 14 44 29 22 23 36 69 28
rights in other countries
10% 9% 7% 13% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12%
B
Helping reduce hunger and poverty around 238 21 52 73 90 55 64 86 182 56
the world
24% 19% 26% 21% 27% 26% 24% 23% 23% 25%
Taking diplomatic action to oppose 63 6 12 30 14 10 25 21 50 13
international terrorism
6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6%
D
Using military force to oppose international 38 7 5 15 10 5 8 17 30 8
terrorism
4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Pursuing international trade agreements 82 5 21 29 26 8 18 48 7 12
8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 4% 7% 13% 9% 5%
EF
Improving relations with the United States 71 13 15 24 19 17 17 25 58 12
7% 12% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5%
D
Pursuing international nuclear 40 7 11 12 7 12 14 9 27 13
disarmament
4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6%
D D G
Working to improve the world's 145 12 23 43 63 31 36 52 108 36
environment
14% 1% 12% 13% 19% 15% 13% 14% 14% 16%
BC
Committing Canadian forces to 67 13 15 15 23 14 23 20 51 17
international peacekeeping missions
7% 12% 7% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8%
C
Working actively within the United Nations 135 10 28 49 48 27 40 58 112 23
to promote international cooperation
13% 9% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 10%
(DK/NS) 26 5 4 8 5 9 5 5 19 6
3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
D G
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5ab. I'm now going to read you a number of specific things Canada could pursue on the global stage, and I'd like to know which one you think should be Canada's top priority in international affairs. [TOP + SECOND
PRIORITY]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS [ HS [  PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Taking action to stop violations of human 215 24 38 74 79 52 54 81 168 47
rights in other countries

21% 22% 19% 22% 24% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21%
Helping reduce hunger and poverty around 423 44 83 144 144 91 121 151 316 106
the world

42% 41% 41% 42% 43% 43% 44% 40% 41% 48%
Taking diplomatic action to oppose 158 17 36 54 50 31 54 52 121 37
international terrorism

16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 15% 20% 14% 16% 17%

G

Using military force to oppose international 83 10 17 34 22 14 21 30 65 18
terrorism

8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Pursuing international trade agreements 138 7 30 59 42 21 29 72 115 23

14% 6% 15% 17% 12% 10% 11% 19% 15% 10%

A A EF

Improving relations with the United States 134 22 30 43 38 33 27 54 116 17

13% 20% 15% 12% 11% 15% 10% 14% 15% 8%

D

Pursuing international nuclear 92 16 25 28 19 24 29 24 60 32
disarmament

9% 15% 12% 8% 6% 11% 11% 6% 8% 14%

CD D G

Working to improve the world's 285 27 48 93 112 53 78 113 215 70
environment

28% 25% 24% 27% 34% 25% 29% 30% 28% 31%

B

Committing Canadian forces to 170 22 34 51 58 39 45 61 132 38
international peacekeeping missions

17% 20% 17% 15% 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17%
Working actively within the United Nations 239 15 48 84 91 42 7 102 196 43
to promote international cooperation

24% 14% 24% 25% 27% 20% 26% 27% 25% 19%

A A A

(DK/NS) 26 5 4 8 5 9 5 5 19 6

3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%

D G
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5abc. I'm now going to read you a number of specific things Canada could pursue on the global stage, and I'd like to know which one you think should be Canada's top priority in international affairs. [TOP + SECOND

+ THIRD PRIORITY]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG

Overlap formulae used.

EDUCATION INCOME LANGUAGE
Total <HS HS [  PostSec [ UnivGrad <$30K [ $30K-$59K | $60K+ English [ French
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1002 109 203 336 337 214 270 379 779 223
Weighted Base 1002 108 201 342 334 212 272 376 779 223
Taking action to stop violations of human 320 28 60 111 117 67 86 122 248 72
rights in other countries

32% 26% 30% 33% 35% 31% 32% 32% 32% 32%
Helping reduce hunger and poverty around 544 59 105 177 195 121 145 202 413 131
the world

54% 55% 52% 52% 58% 57% 53% 54% 53% 59%
Taking diplomatic action to oppose 278 28 65 89 92 51 88 93 223 55
international terrorism

28% 26% 32% 26% 28% 24% 32% 25% 29% 25%

EG

Using military force to oppose international 122 15 25 48 32 21 35 45 93 29
terrorism

12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Pursuing international trade agreements 197 10 48 80 56 33 48 93 162 36

20% 9% 24% 23% 17% 16% 18% 25% 21% 16%

AD AD A EF

Improving relations with the United States 208 30 46 7 56 46 48 86 163 45

21% 28% 23% 21% 17% 22% 18% 23% 21% 20%

D

Pursuing international nuclear 173 29 44 52 44 50 50 52 112 60
disarmament

17% 27% 22% 15% 13% 24% 18% 14% 14% 27%

CD D G

Working to improve the world's 387 34 69 131 148 76 109 151 294 93
environment

39% 31% 35% 38% 44% 36% 40% 40% 38% 42%

AB

Committing Canadian forces to 269 35 49 91 90 68 68 95 215 55
international peacekeeping missions

27% 33% 24% 27% 27% 32% 25% 25% 28% 25%
Working actively within the United Nations 361 28 64 127 140 55 107 158 294 68
to promote international cooperation

36% 26% 32% 37% 42% 26% 39% 42% 38% 30%

A AB E E

(DK/NS) 26 5 4 8 5 9 5 5 19 6

3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%

D G
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